[Computation: 466 sq. ft. × Rs. 263.78 per sq. ft.] 

 GST @ 12% (effective rate on construction service 
applicable at the relevant time as per Notification No. 
11/2017-Central Tax Rate dated 28.06.2017): Rs. 14,751/- 

 Total profiteered amount: Rs. 1,37,672/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-
Two only) 

This computation stands mathematically unassailed and has 
been fully accepted by the Respondent in its written reply 
dated 03.12.2025. 

9. Significantly, it stands recorded at Para 26 of the DGAP's 
report that, before concluding the investigation, the